## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM563640

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900532147		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		01/16/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Altitude Crop Innovations, LLC		
Street Address:	4850 Hahns Peak Drive, Suite 200		
City:	Loveland		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80538		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87314382	RAVINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3142592020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

susan.murphy@bclplaw.com Email:

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001503.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucinda A. Althauser
SIGNATURE:	/Lucinda A. Althauser/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=13451168 5 Pinnacle - Trademark Release - Altitude Crop Innovations LLC U#page1.tif source=13451168 5 Pinnacle - Trademark Release - Altitude Crop Innovations LLC U#page2.tif source=13451168 5 Pinnacle - Trademark Release - Altitude Crop Innovations LLC U#page3.tif

source=13451168\_5\_Pinnacle - Trademark Release - Altitude Crop Innovations LLC\_U#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 16, 2020

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement (1.5 Lien) dated as of March 10, 2017, by and among Pinnacle Operating Corporation (the "Issuer") and each subsidiary of the Issuer identified therein and the Collateral Agent (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), does hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (as defined therein), unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Collateral Agreement and all IP Collateral (as such term is defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (1.5 Lien) (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of March 10, 2017, among the Collateral Agent and Altitude Crop Innovations, LLC (together with its applicable successors and assigns, a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors") identified and described in the Trademark Security Agreement, in each case, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), arising from the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about March 16, 2017, against the United States trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> at Reel/Frame Numbers 6010/0433. The Collateral Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, releases, retransfers and reassigns to each Pledgor or its successor in interest, as applicable, the security interest and all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Collateral Agent will take all such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the applicable Pledgor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as such Pledgor may reasonably request or are required to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral. This Release of Trademark Security Interest shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent, its legal representatives, assigns and

successors. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[signature page follows]

601471683.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties below have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

## **COLLATERAL AGENT:**

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Quinton M. DePompolo

Title: Banking Officer

# Schedule 1 to the Release of Trademark Security Interest

# **Released Collateral**

# **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Owner	Country	Application#	File Date	Registration Date	Registration#	Status
Ravine	Altitude Crop Innovations, LLC	US	87/314,382	1/26/2017	11/28/2017	5,347,779	Registered

601471683.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/22/2020 REEL: 006870 FRAME: 0396